STELLE PRINCIPALI LX200

Andromeda
1 Alfa/Alpheratz
6 Delta

11 Beta/Mirach
16 Gamma/Almaak Il

Acquario
237 Beta/Sadalsuud
241 Alfa/Sadalmelik

246 Delta/Skat

Aquila
219 Zeta
225 Gamma/Tarazed
226 Alfa/Altair
227 Theta

Ariete
14 Beta/Sharatan
17 Alfa/Hamal

Auriga
35 lota/Ayn
36 Epsilon/Alnaz
38 Eta/Hoedusii
42 Alfa/Cappella
57 Beta/Menkalinan

58 Theta/Bogardus |l

Balena
8 Beta/Diphda
20 Omicron/Mira Il
22 Alfa/Menkar

Bilancia

155  Alfa/Zuben Elgenubi
159 Sigma/Brachium

160 Beta/Zuben Elschem.

Bootes
142 Eta/Mufrid
147 Alfa/Arturo
148 Gamma/Seginus
154 Epsilon/lzar Il

Cane Maggiore
60 Zeta/Phurud
62 Beta/Murzim
67 Alfa/Sirio Il
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24

70 Epsilon/Adara
71 Omicron

72 Delta/Wezen
75 Eta/Aludra

Cane Minore

76 Beta/Gomeisa
80 Alfa/Procione Il

Cani Da Caccia
133 Alfa/Cor Caroli Il

Capricorno
228  Beta/Dabih
239 Delta

Cassiopea

2 Beta/Caph

7 Alfa/Shedir

9 Gamma/Marj Il
12 Delta/Ruchbah

Cefeo
235 Alfa/Alderamin
236 Beta/Alphirk
250 Gamma/Alrai

Cigno
223 Beta/Albireo I
224 Delta Il

229 Gamma/Sadr
232 Alfa/Deneb
233 Epsilon/Cat
234 Zeta

Corona Boreale
165  Alfa/Alphekka
170  T/Galt

Corvo
117 Epsilon/Minkar

120 Gamma/Gienah Ghur.

123 Delta/Algorab Il
125 Beta/Kraz

Drago
164 lota/Ed Asich
176 Eta/Booboo I
187 Zeta/Aldhibah
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197
206

222

Eridano
13
21
31
39

Ercole
178
181
190
191
192

Gemelli
59
61
64
66
78
79
81

Idra
88
95
107
135
145

Lepre
37
40
46
48

Leone
98
100
102
111
112
114

Lince
93

Lira
214

Beta/Restaban I
Gammal/Etarin

Delta/Nodus Second.

Alfa/Achernar
Theta/Acamar
Gamma/Zaurak
Beta/Kursa

Beta/Kornephoros
Zeta Il

Alfa/Ras Algethi
Delta/Sarin 1l
Pi

Eta/Propus
Mu/Teja Posterior
Gamma/Alhena
Epsilon/Mebsuta
Alfa/Castore A
Alfa/Castore B
Beta/Polluce

Zeta
Alfa/Alphard
Ny

Gamma

Pi

Epsilon
Mu

Beta Il
Alfa/Arneb

Epsilon/Ras Elased
Alfa/Regolo
Gamma/Algieba Il
Delta/Zosma
Theta/Cort
Beta/Denebola

Alfa

Alfa/Vega

2,8
2,2
3,1

0,5
3,2

2,8

2,8

3,1
3,1
3,2

3,3
2,8
19

19
29
11

3,1
3,1

3,3

3,2
3,1
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2,6

14
2,6
2,6
3,3
2,1

3,1

217

Ofiuco
173
174
180
185
188
193
200

203
207

Orione
34
41
43
44
47
49
50
53
54
56

Gamma/Sulaphat

Delta/Yed Prior
Epsilon/Yed Posterior
Zeta/Fieht

Kappa

Eta/Sabik Il

Theta
Alfa/Rasalhauge
Beta/Cebalrai

Nu

Pi3/Hassaleh
Beta/Rigel Il
Eta Il

Gamma/Bellatrix
Delta/Mintaka
lota/Nair Al Saif Il
Epsilon/Alnilam
Zeta/Alnitak Il
Kappa/Saiph
Alfa/Betelgeuse

Orsa Maggiore

89 lota/Talitha I

97 Theta

103 Mu/Tania Australis

108 Beta/Merak

109 Alfa/Dubhe I

110 Psi

115 Gamma/Phad

119 Delta/Megrez

132 Epsilon/Alioth

137 Zeta/Mizar Il

140 Eta/Alkaid
Orsa Minore

19 Alfa/Polare Il

156 Beta/Kocab

163 Gamma/Pherkad
Pegaso

3 Gamma/Algenib

238 Epsilon/Enif

245 Eta/Matar

248 Beta/Scheat

249 Alfa/Markab
Perseo

23 Gamma
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24
25
26
29

30

Beta/Algol
Alfa/Mirphak
Delta

Zeta Il

Epsilon 1l

Pesce Australe

247 Alfa/Formalhaut
Sagittario

208 Gamma/Nash

209 Eta Il

210 Delta

212 Epsilon/Kaus Austr.

213 Lambda/Kaus Borea.

215 Phi

216 Sigma/Nunki

218 Zeta/Aascella Il

220 Tau

221 Pi/Albaldah I
Scorpione

169 Pl

171 Delta/Dschubba

172 Beta/Graffias Il

175 Sigma/Alniyat Il

177 Alfa/Antares |

179 Tau

183 Epsilon

184 Mu

189 Eta

196 Ypsilon

199 Lambda/Shaula

201 Theta/Sargas

202 Kappa

204 lota

205 G

2,1
1.8

29
29

1,2

3,1
2,7
19
2,8
3,2

2,6
3,3
29

29
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2,6
29
0,9
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2,3

3,3
2,7
1,6
19
24

3,2

Serpente
167 Alfa/Unukalhai

211 Eta
Toro
27 Eta

33 Alfa/Aldebaran
45 Beta/Alnath
51 Zeta

Triangolo
18 Beta

Vergine
129 Gamma/Porrina Il
134 Epsilon/Vindamiatrix
138  Alfa/Spica
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